



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
W.P.(C). NO. 17360 OF 2025

Subash Chandra Das and Another ***Petitioners***

Mr. Ranjit Mohanty, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha and Others ***Opp. Parties***

Mr. S.N. Biswal, ASC

CORAM:

JUSTICE K.R. MOHAPATRA
JUSTICE SAVITRI RATHO

ORDER
22.09.2025

Order No.

- 04.
1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
 2. Mr. S.N. Biswal, learned Additional Standing Counsel prays for further adjournment to take instruction in terms of order dated 22nd August, 2025.
 3. Put up on 12th November, 2025.

(K.R. Mohapatra)
Judge

(Savitri Ratho)
Judge