



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No. 17360 OF 2025

Subash Chandra Das and another* *Petitioners

Mr. Ranjit Mohanty, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha and others* *Opp. Parties

Mr. Manmaya Kumar Dash,
Additional Standing Counsel

CORAM:

JUSTICE K.R. MOHAPATRA

JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA

ORDER

25.02.2026

Order No.

7. 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Mr. Mohanty, learned counsel for the Petitioners submits that in the meantime, measurement of the land has been done. He further submits that although a copy of the award was applied for on 29th January, 2026, the same has not yet been made available to them.
3. Mr. Dash, learned Additional Standing Counsel, on instructions from the Tahasildar, Bari, submits that recently the measurement of the land in question has been carried out. However, due to census training, detailed instructions could not be imparted. He prays for three weeks' time to obtain the detailed instruction in the matter.
4. Put up this matter on 9th April, 2026.
5. Instruction, if any, shall be obtained by Mr. Dash, learned Additional Standing Counsel in the meantime positively.

(K.R. Mohapatra)
Judge

(S.K. Mishra)
Judge